

COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS - CEMIG PUBLICLY HELD COMPANY

Corporate Taxpayer's ID (CNPJ): 17.155.730/0001-64 Company Registry (NIRE): 31300040127

NOTICE TO THE MARKET

COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS – CEMIG ("CEMIG or Company"), a publicly held company with shares traded on the stock exchanges of São Paulo, New York and Madrid, and CEMIG GERAÇÃO E TRANSMISSÃO S.A. ("Cemig GT"), a publicly held company and wholly owned subsidiary of CEMIG, hereby inform to the Brazilian Securities and Exchange Commission (CVM), B3 S.A. – Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão ("B3") and the market in general that Cemig GT has entered into full EPC (Engineering, Procurement and Construction) service agreements with CET Brazil Transmissão de Energia Ltda., a subsidiary of State Grid Corporation of China ("State Grid") for the implementation of the Boa Esperança and Jusante photovoltaic solar plants ("PSPs") in the state of Minas Gerais.

The Boa Esperança PSP will have 85MW of installed inverter capacity (approximately 100.4 MWp), being located in a plot of land owned by Cemig GT, in the municipality of Montes Claros, state of Minas Gerais.

The Jusante PSP will consist of 7 plants of 10MW each, totaling 70MW of installed inverter capacity (approximately 87 MWp), being located in a plot of land owned by Cemig GT, in the municipality of São Gonçalo do Abaeté, state of Minas Gerais.

The service agreements entered into with CET Brazil Transmissão de Energia Ltda. have an estimated CapEx of R\$824 million, R\$447 million of which allocated for the Boa Esperança PSP and R\$377 million for the Jusante PSP.

Both projects were fully developed by Cemig GT's engineers and enabled through energy negotiation for free clients under the self-production modality for an average term of 20 years. The project schedule predicts that the plants will be energized by September 2023.

The implementation of these plants is aligned with the Cemig Group's strategic planning, reinforcing its performance in the renewable energy segment, with profitability compatible with the Company's cost of equity for this type of project.

Belo Horizonte, August 22, 2022.

Leonardo George de Magalhães Chief Financial and Investor Relations Officer













